by Gilis

— ?'\z BebeStars’ ——

Moonlight

Montessori bed
Item: 436-02 European Design
N Y,

Your child's safety depends on you. Correct assembly of the
bed requires reading the manual.

H aoddalela tou madlov oag e€aptatal and e0dg.
H cwoti cuvappoAoynon tou kpePatiol mPoUmoBETEL TNV
avayvwon Twv odnylwv xprnone.

W
| -
O
] ey
Q
>
W
W
=
| -
100
O
—
©
-
c
©
—
1))
e
D
1))
=




SAFETY WARNINGS

IMPORTANT, KEEP FOR FUTURE
REFERENCE-READ CAREFULLY

The instructions for use should be followed to the letter, so as not to reduce the
level of safety of the product.

WARNING! Do not forget about the risk of fire when the bed is near the fireplace or
other sources of fire, such as electric hobs and gas stoves.

WARNING! It should not be placed too close to other furniture or windows, but
almost glued to a wall or at a distance of 30cm. between the wall and one side of the
bed.

WARNING! Do not leave anything in the bed, or place it near another object that
could act as a footrest or cause strangulation or suffocation. For example ropes,
blinds or curtains, etc.

WARNING! Do not use the bed if parts are missing or damaged, and use only spare
parts approved by the manufacturer. The width and length are predetermined, asitis
important that the gaps between the mattress and the sides do not exceed 3cm. This
is to minimize the risk of the child being trapped inavacuum.

WARNING! Do not use more than one mattress on the cot. Use only a manufacturer-
approved bed mattress and make sure that the gap on the sides does not exceed
3cm.



SAFETY WARNINGS

The mattress to be used must have dimensions proportional to the technical
specifications of the manufacturer. The minimum size of the mattress must be
200x90cm. Be aware that there shall be no gap more than 30mm between the
mattress and the sides end ends in any position of the mattress.

All connections must be tightened properly, checked regularly and tightened again
when needed. Screws and bolts should not be loose as a child may squeeze parts of
the body or climb on their clothes (eg laces, necklaces, baby doll ribbons, etc.). There
is arisk of strangulation.

The bed should only be used on a dry, stable and flat surface away from electrical
outlets.

If you leave the child unattended in the bed, always make sure that any folding parts
ofitarelocked.

Never move the bed while the child isinside.

Mattressis notincluded.

CARE & CLEANING

Your furniture can be cleaned by wiping with a damp cloth and drying with a soft
clean cloth.

Do not use abrasives, bleach, alcohol or ammonia based household polishes.
Take care when handling or moving. Careless handling can damage wooden
furniture.



MPOEIAONOIHZEIZ AZDAANEIAZ

2HMANTIKO, KPATH2TE TI2 OAHTIE2
[NA MEAAONTIKH XPH2H-AIABAZTE
[MPOZEKTIKA

Ou 08nyieg xpriong Ba mpéneL va TnpolVTAL KATA VPO, TIPOKELLEVOU VO UNV
MHELWVETOLTO eNinedo aodaleiag Tou Mpoiovtog.

MNPOEIAONOIHZH! Mnv £exvate Tov kivbuvo mupkaylag otav To KpePatl Bpioketal
KOVTA 0To T{AKL | 08 GAAEC TINYEC SUVATAG PWTLAC, OTIWG OL NAEKTPLKEG ECTIEC Kall OL
gotiegykallov.

MNPOEIAONOIHZH! Aev mpémel va tomoBeteital mMoAU kovtd oe AAAa ETUTAd
napadupa, aAAd koAANTa oxebov o Tolxo N oc andotacn 30eK. AVARECA OTOV TO(XO
Kaltn pia mAgupd tou kpeBatiou.

MNPOEIAONOIHZH! Mnv adnvete tinmota péoa oto KpePArtt, 1 NV to tomobeteite
KOVTA o€ AAAO QVTIKELHEVO TTOU Ba UmopoUoe VoL AELTOUPYNOEL WG OTHPLYHO YL TO
TOSL 1 va poKaA£aeL oTpayyoAlopo f aocdulia. MNa mapadelypa oxowvid, kKopdovia
TMEPGLSWV 1] KOUPTLVWV KATIL.

MNPOEIAONOIHZH! Mnv xpnoluomoleite To KpePAtL av Asimouv TuAuata f ival
KOTEOTPAUUEVQ, KOL XPNOLUOTOLETE HOVO QVTAAAQKTLIKA EYKEKPLUEVO OO TOV
Kataokeuaoth. To TAATOC Kal To HAKOG eival mpokaBoplopéva, kabwg eival
ONUOVTLKO TO KEVA OIVALECO OTO OTPWHA KL TA TAAAVA val unv umtepBaivouv ta 3ek.
AUTO £€XeL W OKOTIO TNV EAaXLoTOMOLNoN TOU KvEUVoU va TtayLdeuTel KATIOLO AKPO
Tou madLoL oTo Kevo.

MNPOEIAOMOIHZH! Mnv XpNnOLUOTOLE(TE TIEPLOCOTEPA QMO £VA OTPWHATA OTO
KPEBATL. XPNOLUOTIOLEITE POVO EYKEKPLUEVO ATIO TOV KOTAOKEUAOTH OTPpWHA
KpePaTLoU Kal pPOoVTIOTE WOTE TO KEVO OTLG MAEUPEG VA NV uTiepBaivel ta 3ek.



MPOEIAONOIHZEIZ AZDAANEIAZ

To otpwpa mou Ba xpnolpomolnBel mpénel va €xel SLACTACEL AVAAOYEC TWV
TEXVIKWVY TIpodLlaypadwy ToU KATAOKEUAOTH. To eAdxLoTo HEyeBOC TTOU UIMopEL va
xpnotporotnOsei eival 200x90cm. AdPete urtodn OTL Sev TIPETEL VAL UTIAPXEL SLAKEVO
peyoAUtepo amd 30 mm peTtall TOU CTPWHOTOG KAl TWV TMAEUPLKWY AKPWV OE
omoladnmnote O£0n ToU OTPWHATOC.

'OAec oL cuvbéoelg TipEmel va odlyyovTal cwoTd, vo EAEYXOVTAL TAKTIKA Kal va
odiyyovral Eava otav xpetaletat. O Bideg kal oL KoyAieg Sev mpémeL va elval xalopd
ylati éva maldi pmopetl va méoel Pépn Tou CWHATOC A VOL OKAAWOOUV Ta pouxa Tou
(m.x. kopdovia, KoALE, KOPOEAEG yla HwPA-KOUKAEG K.ATL). Ymapxel Kivéuvog
oTpayYYaALoUOU.

To KpePATL MPEMEL VA XPNOLUOTOLE(TAL PLOVO Ot OTEYVI), oTaBepr Kal emimedn
eTLPAVELX LOKPLA aTTO NAEKTPLKEG TIPLTEG.

Av adrioete to maldl xwpig emiPAePn oto maldkd KpePATL, mavra va BePalwveote
OTLTUXOV TTUGOOLEVA T LATA TOU Eival KAELWOWHEVAL.

MoTE unv PETaKIVE(TE TO KpEBATLEVW BplokeTal LEGO TO TLALSL.

To otpwpa Sev cupnep\apUBAVETAL TRV CUCKEVAGLA.

OPONTIAA & KAGAPIZMOZ

Mo va koOapioete to MPOiOV, OKOUTILOTE e Eva VWTTO Mol Kal 0T CUVEXELD TIEPAOTE
TO HE £Va OTEYVO HAAOKO Ttavi.

MnV XpnoLUOTIOLELTE TTPOLOVTA TTOU TTEPLEXOUV OKANPA XNULKA, YAwpivn, ovomveu po
A AupwWvia.

Na elote mpooekTikol Otav XelpileoTe N LETAKLVEITE TO TTPOidV. O ANMPOCEKTOC
XELPLOUOC propel va mpokaA£oel {NULA ota EVALVAL ETLTTAQL



MEPH / PARTS

@ N\
[ S—

6X70mm screw*26

@ \
Y — 1]

6x90mm screw*4

@ 2

I — (1]
6x60mm screw*2 6x50mm screw*3 Nut*32
_ J _ J _
G, 1 (© G
= @8 =3
sxaumm
Wooden pin*12 6x18mm screw*10 13*10MM Nut*10
_ J _ J _
O, Y 1 (® g ) (W g
Flat plate 3*30MM Self 3*20MM Self
| directional wheel*8 | |  tappingscrew*42 | | tapping screw*16
Wrench Drawer strip*4 Screwdriver
_ J _ J _

6



MEPH / PARTS




ZYNAPMOAOrHZH / ASSEMBLY
W 1 )
@.

Insert F into 3 and 4 and
then connect it with 1 and
2withAandE.

Repeat on both ends.

Eloayete Tig kaPilieg F ota
KOUpATLa 3 kot 4 kol
EVWOTE TA LE TOL KOUULATLOL
1 KoL 2 XPNOLUOTIOLWVTOC
ta efaptrpata AkatE.
Enavaldfete kal otig dUo
U mmm = == TIAEUPEG.

6x70mm 8x40mm

A [12pcs] E [12pcs| F [12 pcs

[~

7 @
/ | A*2 _

NI o
A*2 ||
A2
E*2 > Connect 5 and 6 to the bed
[ — < 2 headwith AandE.
6x70mm Z Evwote Ta koppdtia 5 Kot
A [8pcs| E [8pcs 6 ota kepaldpla pe TaA
\_ e€aptripata AkatE. )




ZYNAPMOAOrHZH / ASSEMBLY

\
Connect 7 and 8 to the bed head with
AandE, then connectthemto5and 6
with D.

EvwoTte Ta KoppaTia 7 kat 8 ota
. A*2 kedpaAdpla pe ta e€aptipato A
| kat E koL €metta ota KOppATio 5
KaL6 e to e€aptnua k.

6Xx70mm 6x50mm
A [6pcs| E [6pcs| D [3pcs

AN

O mmmm
6x90mm
B [4pcs

e

3x30mm
K [32 pcs

B
: %”
6x60mm
C [2pcs
I3
: E [6pcs

A.Connect 12 with9and 10 with Cand E. A. Evwote Ta kKoppatia 12 pe 9 kat 10
B.Connectandfix9,10and 11tothebed ypnoiponowwvrog ta efaptiparta C kat E (okerd).
legs withBandE. B. Evwote TN oKemr pe ta mddla tou KpePRatiov
C.Fix14to9withtwoK. Xpnotponolwvtag ta eéaptrpata B kot E.
D. Lay 13 on the edge of the bed and fixit . Bidwote tnv kapwada 14 ot okemnn pe 2 Bideg K.
with K. A. AmAwote ta ocavidla 13 otn Baon katl BLléwote pe
BidegK.
\_ J

9




ZYNAPMOAOrHZH / ASSEMBLY

\

L (]

G |10 pcs

H [10 pcs
Screw G into 15 and insert H into 16, 17 and 20. Connect all pieces and
tighten H.
Bldwote ¢ Bideg G oto Koppatt 15 Kkal elodyete ta eaptipata H ota
Kopuatia 16, 17 kat 20. Evwote 6Aa ta koppdtia kat odifte ta H.

-

1%

J [8pcs

g

3x30mm
K [10 pcs

-

3x20mm
M [16 pcs

\

P [4pcs

@@

A. Insert 19 into the chute and A. Elodyete Ta Koppdtia 19 podl pe ta
insert Pinthe middle to connect. EVWTLKA P TN oxLlopun.
B. Fix 18 with K. B. BlOwote 10 Koppatt 18 pe tig BidecK.
C.Install wheels with M. C.BldwoTte TIg pOdeg e TG Bideg M.

\_ J

10




COMPLETED BED / ONOKAHPQMENO KPEBATI

11



Thank you for choosing Bebe Stars products

EuXapLoTOUHE yla TRV MPOTiKNoN oG
ota nadika npoiovia Bebe Stars

Bebe Stars’

by Gilis

o bebestarsbygilis
FOLLOW US @bebe.stars

www.bebestars.gr o bebestarsbygilis

0 63200 | Nea Moudania | Greece



